
Comments:

2017-00000796Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution # 262-17, 143-18

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number: 2017-0000040

02032.1

Project Number

Budget Impact:

WWTP Building Improvements

Fund

Water and Sewer5400.730.5800-5400.00

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2018-0517
Legistar File ID

10/2/2018
City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

Staff recommends approval of Supplemental Agreement No. 2 Allgeier, Martin and Associates, Inc. for additional 
electrical engineering services in the not to exceed amount of $35,000.00.  The requested services include 
expediting the design of the 15kV portions of the electrical work for the Noland WWTP into an additional 
construction contract with additional inspection time required.  The proposed contract cost will be increased 
$35,000.00 from the existing $526,193.00 to $561,193.00.

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:
Submitted By

Tim Nyander WATER SEWER (720)

Division / Department

9/14/2018

Submitted Date

Yes

35,356.30$                          

35,000.00$                          

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

563,681.00$                       

528,324.70$                       

Yes

No -$                                      

356.30$                               



 

 

MEETING OF OCTOBER 2, 2018 
 
TO: Mayor and City Council 
 
THRU: Don Marr, Chief of Staff 
 Water & Sewer Committee September 11, 2018 
 
FROM: Tim Nyander, Utilities Director  
 
DATE: September 5, 2018 
 
SUBJECT: Supplemental Agreement No. 2 to the Engineering Services Contract with 

Allgeier, Martin and Associates, Inc. for electrical engineering services 
 

RECOMMENDATION: 
Staff recommends approval of Supplemental Agreement No. 2 Allgeier, Martin and Associates, 
Inc. for additional electrical engineering services in the not to exceed amount of $35,000.00.  
The requested services include expediting the design of the 15kV portions of the electrical work 
for the Noland WWTP into an additional construction contract with additional inspection time 
required.  The proposed contract cost will be increased $35,000.00 from the existing 
$526,193.00 to $561,193.00. 
 
BACKGROUND: 
The current contract with Allgeier, Martin and Associates, Inc for electrical engineering services 
was approved by the City Council on December 5, 2017 by Resolution 262-17, with previous 
Supplemental Agreement No. 1 added by Resolution 143-18 on July 3, 2018. 
 
DISCUSSION: 
The proposed electrical engineering services contract Supplemental Agreement is requested to 
expedite the15kV portions of the electrical work for the Noland WWTP. 
 
BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
Funding is available in the WWTP Building Improvements project. 
 
Attachments: 
Proposed Supplemental Agreement No. 1 with attached Appendix A 

 












	Supplemental Agreement No. 2 SRF
	STAFF_REVIEW_FORM

	Supplemental Agreement No. 2 CC Memo
	Supplemental Agreement No2
	Appendix A for Supplemental Agreement 2

